HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 1121 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, insert "to require the provision of lists of sales under
- 3 certain circumstances;"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "Revenue; to" delete "require" and insert "authorize"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "implementation" and before the semi-colon ";" insert "and
- 8 enforcement"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 5, after "by a" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 6 in its entirety,
- and insert the following:
- "dealer or remote retailer; the provision of lists, notices, and statements by a dealer
- or remote retailer
- 14 A. Any dealer selling property or services, the aggregate value per sale of
- which exceeds two hundred fifty dollars, to residents of this state, shall, upon request
- of the secretary, provide a list of such sales to the secretary of the Department of
- 17 Revenue. The list shall include the names and addresses of the purchasers and the
- amount of the sale. The secretary shall pay to any dealer furnishing a list under this
- 19 Section, an amount equal to the reasonable cost of reproducing the list."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, delete "A." and insert "B."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, delete "B." and insert "C."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, after "(2)" delete "Annually, during the month of
- 26 <u>January</u>" and insert "<u>By January thirty-first of each year</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, delete line 15 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 16, delete "month of
- 29 March" and insert "D. Annual statement submitted by remote retailer. By March first of
- 30 each year"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, delete "D." and insert "E."

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, delete "E. Any remote retailer" and insert "F. Any
- 3 <u>dealer or remote retailer</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 5, delete lines 21 through 25 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- 6 "G. The secretary may establish specific procedures and requirements
- 7 concerning purchaser notifications and the filing of annual statements through rules
- 8 promulgated in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 2."